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Summary Statement of Deficiencies

D5801 TEST REPORT
CFR(s): 493.1291(a)

The laboratory must have an adequate manual or electronic system(s) in place to 
ensure test results and other patient-specific data are accurately and reliably sent from 
the point of data entry (whether interfaced or entered manually) to final report 
destination, in a timely manner. This includes the following: (a)(1) Results reported 
from calculated data. (a)(2) Results and patient-specific data electronically reported to 
network or interfaced systems. (a)(3) Manually transcribed or electronically 
transmitted results and patient-specific information reported directly or upon receipt 
from outside referral laboratories, satellite or point-of-care testing locations.

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:
Based on lack of documentation and an interview with the general supervisor on 1-8-
19 at 3:00pm the laboratory failed to document validation and monitor the 
transmission of data from the laboratory information system to the clinic. Findings 
include: 1. No documentation could be presented on time of survey indicating 
verification of trasmitted data to the clinic. 2. Interview with general supervisor 
confirmed that routine checks of transmitted data had not been performed. The 
general supervisor stated the interface system was put in place in October 2018. The 
supervisor stated the interface was validated when put in use but the validation was 
not documented.
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